
Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 12, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Dan FaulknerJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonT2B

24020 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettT2B

24017 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24010 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerT2B

24007 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24001 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Drake, Border Collie, Trudy NassT2B

20037 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiT2B

20024 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20012 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20039 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverT2BP

20038 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16003 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauT2B

16036 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy MayT2BP

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandT2BP

16030 Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandT2BP

16020 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenT2B

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierT2B

8018 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

8007 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

8034 Brees, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Teri RobinsonT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Dan FaulknerJudge:

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24023 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24022 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24021 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24020 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24019 Sailor, Pointer, Patrice DelehantyAXB

24018 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24015 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24013 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24011 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24010 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXB

24009 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24008 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24007 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24006 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24002 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24001 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXA

20031 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXA

20001 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXA

20039 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAXPA

20038 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20037 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20036 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20035 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

20034 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB
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20033 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20024 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20023 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20020 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20017 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20016 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20015 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20012 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20011 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

20010 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXB

20009 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20008 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20041 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20040 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20029 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAXPB

20028 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20027 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauAXA

16029 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16028 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16026 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16014 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16013 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXB

16012 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16009 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16007 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16006 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16030 Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPB

16022 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16020 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16018 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXA

12035 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12030 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12020 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12019 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12018 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12003 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12015 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12014 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8018 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8027 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPA

8026 River, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXB

8025 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8024 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8023 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8022 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8021 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8020 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8011 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8010 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8002 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXB

8029 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8028 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8016 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8015 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB
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8014 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Dan FaulknerJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOA

24024 Viper, Beauceron, Pamela WoodesOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Chase, Golden Retriever, Robin BabinOA

20042 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12023 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderOA

8031 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Dan FaulknerJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAB

24027 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAB

24026 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungNAB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesNAB

16034 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

16033 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaNAB

16037 Bliss, Bearded Collie, Sharon DomierNAP

16036 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy MayNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeNAB

8032 Harley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookNAB

8034 Brees, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Teri RobinsonNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Dan FaulknerJudge:

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

24023 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24022 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24021 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24020 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24019 Sailor, Pointer, Patrice DelehantyAXJB

24018 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24016 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24015 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24013 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXJB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24011 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24010 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXJB

24009 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24008 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24007 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24006 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24002 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24001 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20043 Chase, Golden Retriever, Robin BabinAXJA

20042 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXJA

20020 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20017 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20005 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJA

20039 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAJPA

20029 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAJPA

20037 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20036 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20035 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJB

20034 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20033 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20031 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXJB

20024 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20023 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20016 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20015 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20012 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20011 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

20010 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJB

20009 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20008 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20001 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20041 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20040 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20028 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20027 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Luna, Border Collie, Sheila CrepeauAXJA

16029 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16028 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16026 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16014 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16013 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXJB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16009 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16008 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16007 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16006 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16030 Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16024 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16022 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16020 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16018 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12035 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12030 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12020 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12019 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12018 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12010 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12009 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12003 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12015 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12014 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXJA

8018 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJA

8027 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPA

8025 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8024 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8023 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8022 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8021 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8020 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8011 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB
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8010 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8003 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8002 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8029 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8028 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

8016 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8015 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8014 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Sky, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Dan FaulknerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Cachi, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anita CravenOAJ

24025 Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOAJ

24024 Viper, Beauceron, Pamela WoodesOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20038 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Zeva, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOAJ

12023 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierOAJ

8034 Brees, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Teri RobinsonOJP

8031 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Dan FaulknerJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanNAJB

24027 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAJB

24026 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesNAJB

16034 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAJB

16033 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaNAJB

16038 Granite, Bearded Collie, Nancy MayNAJP

16037 Bliss, Bearded Collie, Sharon DomierNAJP

16036 Farley, Bearded Collie, Nancy MayNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12024 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeNAJB

8032 Harley, Havanese, Joyce PhilbrookNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


